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DATE: March 22, 2002 
TO: Division of the Commission Clerk and Ad~' 'str ive Services 
FROM: Office of the General Counsel (Brubaker) 
RE: Docket No. 020009-WS - Complaint by Mrs. eorgina Giallanza against Florida Water 

Services Corporation regarding non-provision ofservice and placement ofutility facilities 
in Lake County. 

Please file the attached documents in the docket file for the above-referenced docket. 

Letter to Jennifer S. Brubaker, Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC), from 
Bobbie L. Reyes, Esquire, Florida Water Services (FWS), dated October 31, 
2001; - e.C.A nofe : A~~~~ fo EUL/R~ 

Letter regarding Complaint 363306W, dated September 25,2001; - (!CA nofe: 
~~ fll.O..f ~~ £T:.fl-If(~~ · 

• 	 Letter to Georgina Giallanza, from Kirk D. Martin, FWS, dated July 18, 2001; 

• 	 Notice of informal meeting, dated July 13, 2001; 

• 	 Letter to Jennifer S. Brubaker, FPSC, from Kirk D. Martin, FWS, dated 

April 27, 2001; 


• 	 Facsimile to Jennifer S. Brubaker, FPSC, from Georgina Giallanza. 

• 	 Memorandum to Noreen Davis, Division of Legal Services, FPSC, from Bev 

DeMello, Division of Consumer Affairs, FPSC, dated March 21, 2001. 
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October 3 1,2001 

Via facsimile, 850-4 13-6229 and US Mail 

Jennifer S. Brubaker, Sr. Attorney 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Re: Undocketed Matter 
Complaint #3 63 3 06W by Ms. Georgina Giallanza 
Florida Water’s Holiday Haven, Lake County Service Area 

Dear Ms. Brubaker: 

I write to provide Florida Water’s position as to the issues raised in a letter complaint to you by 
Ms. Georgina Giallanza dated September 25,2001 (copy enclosed). The issues raised in Ms. 
Giallanza’s letter address two areas of concern to which Florida Water responds: 

1) Why does Florida Water have utility facilities on private property without appropriate 
right? 

2) Why was water service not provided to Ms. Giallanza upon her request? 

As a matter of background information, Florida Water provides utility service to this area of Lake 
County (commonly known as its Holiday Haven service area) by and through the authority 
granted it under FPSC Certificates # 106-W and #120-S. Florida Water purchased the Holiday 
Haven service area utility system from West Volusia Utilities in 1987. Water distributed to the 
Holiday Haven customers is purchased in bulk from the Astor-Astor Park Water Association 
(“AAPWA”), a non-profit corporation that provides utility services to its members in this area of 
Lake County. 

Historically, Florida Water and its predecessors in interest have had a somewhat contentious 
relationship with the AAPWA. The main point of contention between the parties is the extent of 
the FPSC certificated Holiday Haven service area. To this day, AAPWA disagrees with the 
extent of the property encompassed by Florida Water’s granted service area franchise. As a 
result of this dispute, historically the AAPWA has strenuously objected to any attempt (or even 
appearance of an attempt) by the utility to expand its service area in order to serve customers 

A r 4 p E T +  0 M P A  N Y  --e 
Florida Water Services Corporation I PO. Box 609520 I Orlando, Florida 32860-9520 1 Phone 407/598-4100 
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outside of the certificated area. 

This is what gives rise to the issues Ms. Giallanza raises in her letter. Ms. Giallanza’s homesite 
is outside of Florida Water’s certificated service area as evidenced by the maps and other 
documentation previously provided to you. Furthermore, as will be explained in greater detail 
later in this letter, the AAPWA would not consent to Florida Water providing her utility service. 

With regard to specifically addressing the issues raised by Ms. Giallanza, I provide the following 
information and documents: 

1) Why does Florida Water have utility facilities on private property without appropriate right? 

Florida Water’s Position: Florida Water contends that this issue is not within the jurisdiction of 
the Commission, and, therefore, no opinion nor ruling should be made. 

“The Florida Public Service Commission shall have exclusive jurisdiction over 
each utility with respect to its authority, service, and rates.” 

§ 367.01 1(2), Fla. Stat. (2001). 

“The Public Service Commission has only those powers granted by statute 
expressly or by necessary implication. 

Deltona Corporation v. Mayo, 342 So.2d 510 (1977). 

“[Tlhe Public Service Commission was created and exists through legislative 
enactment. Being a statutory creature, its powers and duties are only those 
conferred expressly or impliedly by statute. 

State Department of Transportation v. Mayo, 354 So.2d 359 (1977). 

The intent of the legislature and the Supreme Court with regard to the powers and duties of the 
Commission is clear and unambiguous. This disputed real property issue does not fall within the 
delegated authority of the Commission, but rather, jurisdiction of this issue lies exclusively with 
the civil court system where there exists a recognized vehicle for disputes of this nature. 
Therefore, there exists no need nor basis for the Commission to investigate or render any 
decision on this issue. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Florida Water contends that the issue is moot. As provided in 
Ms. Giallanza’s letter, she was aware of the existence of Florida Water’s utility lines lying within 
the private rights of way encumbering portions of her property boundaries before she acquired 
her property. Subsequent to this issue being raised, Florida Water provided both Ms. Giallanza 
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and Commission staff recorded documentation of the appropriate right for the location of these 
utility facilities within the rights of way. 

2) Why was water service not provided to Ms. Giallanza upon her request? 

Florida Water’s Position: Upon receipt of an application for service, Florida Water made 
reasonable and timely attempts to provide utility service to the property Ms. Giallanza purchased 
but these attempts were thwarted by actions of the AAPWA. 

4 By Application for Service Extension dated September 27, 2000, the contract seller of 

By letter dated October 2,2000, Florida Water advised the contract seller that it was 

Ms. Giallanza’s property, Bonita Brock for Holiday Haven 11, requested service to the 
property for a single family dwelling project. (Appendix “A”) 

interested in and had capacity available to serve the project. However, because the 
project homesite was outside of its service area, prior to commencement of service, a 
territory amendment would have to be granted by the FPSC. (Appendix “B”) 

3,2000, the contract seller wrote to the FPSC requesting Florida Water be allowed to 
provide service to the project. The October 3,2000, letter also advised that AAPWA did 
not plan to have service available in the area of this project until 2003. (Appendix T”) 

serve the project, albeit with restrictive conditions. This letter led the interested parties to 
believe the issue regarding location of the project could easily be resolved through a 
territory amendment and the project could receive utility service from Florida Water. 
(Appendix “D”) 

2000, through which the AAPWA rescinded its “permission” for Florida Water to serve 
the project. (Appendix “E”) 

to the project within ninety days (as provided in Ms. Giallanza’s letter). 

0 

0 The contract seller concurred with Florida Water’s approach and by letter dated October 

By letter dated October 2,2000, AAPWA “granted permission” for Florida Water to 

b The belief that this issue would be easily resolved was ended by letter dated October 3, 

e The AAWPA subsequently took further action and advised that it would provide service 

Recognizing that disputing this decision by the AAPWA and attempting to continue with a 
territory amendment for the benefit of one customer would be costly and time consuming, 
Florida Water acquiesced to the provision of service to this project by AAPWA and did not 
pursue the territory amendment. Although Florida Water is in the business of providing utility 
service to customers, both existing and potential, it is also mindfil of the need to incur only 
reasonable and prudent expenses in providing this service. It was Florida Water’s opinion that 
the time required by its staff and the cost that would be involved in protracted legal and business 
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negotiations over service to this project would be neither reasonable nor prudent, and as it was 
apparently resolved, Florida Water ended its involvement in the matter. 

I hope this explanation will assist the Commission in reaching an expeditious resolution of the 
issues raised by Ms. Giallanza. If 1 can be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact 
me at 407698-4234. 

Sincerely , n 

Bobbie L. Reyes- 
Senior Attorney 

Enclosures 
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July 18,2001 

Ms. Georgina Giallanza 
22539 South Shore Drive 
Land of Lakes, Florida 34639 

Re: FPSC Undocketed matter 
Complaint by Ms. Georgina Giallanza 

Dear Ms. Giallanza: 

As provided during today's telephone conference regarding the above-referenced matter, 
enclosed please find a copy of the Florida Water Services Holiday Haven Water Distribution 
Service Area Map, dated December 2000. Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

Sincerely , 

Kirk D. Martin 
Legal Administrator 

enclosure 

c(w/encl): Jennifer Brubaker, Esq., FPSC, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, F132399 

A L L E T E , ~  o M P A N Y  
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FLORIDA WATER SERVLCES CORPOKATlON APPENDIX 

OF I APPLICATION FOR SERVlCk: EXTENSION PAGE 

.o the PIat hereof as recorded in Plat Book 17, pages 64 and 65, inclusive of the Public 
2ecords of Lake County. Florida; run thence South 89O 34' 25" East 50.0 feet to the West 
ine of Holiday Haven Campsites. Unit No. 3 according to the Plat thereof as recordcd in 
'la Book 21, pages 57 and 58 inclusive, of the Public Records of Lake County. Florida; 
un thence North Qo 28' 10" East along said West line of Holiday Heven Czmpsites Unit 
%. 3 a distance of 958.99 feet more or less to rhe North line of Tract "0" of the 
Lforcmentioncd Holiday Haven Campsites and a point hereby designated as Point "A", 
.&urn 10 the Point of Beginning and run North 890 34' 25" West along the Scuth line of 
;aid Tract "C" (also being the North fine of Powell's Subdivision, as recorded in Pht Soak 
5,  page 64 of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida) a distance of 615.90 feet to a 
wint that is 43.57 feet East of the West line of Tract "C"; run thence North Oo 27' 28" East 
wallel with said West line of Tract "C" 3 distance of 954.03 feet to the "h line of said 
Pracr "D"; rhence East along the Norh line of Tract "D" 666.12 feet more '31 less to 
nttrsect the aforementioned Point "A'. The South 50.0 feet of the above described 
"pcrty subject to an easement for i n ~ c s s  and egress. 
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October 02, 2000 

Ms. Bonita Brock 
REMAX Affiliates 
6084 Franconia Road, Suite A 

Alexandria, VA, 223 10 

Re: Water and Sewer service for Hoilday Haven 11, 1 single family house, 
near the Florida Water Services HoIiday Haven system, Lake County 

Dear Ms. Brock: 
This letter is in response to your request for service. After review of the information you have provided to 
Florida Water Services, it has been determined that your project lies outside of our existing tei-ritory. 
Therefore, if you would like Florida Water Service to provide service to your project, a territory amendment 
must be filed with the Florida Public Service Commission (FPSC). 

Florida Water Services is interested in providing service to your project. However, we require your 
assistance in this matter. Attached is an example letter that Florida Water Services would recommend you 
submit as part of the territory amendment process. 

After review of you project needs, we have determined that water and wastewater capacity is available for 
your single family home at this time. An estimate of the fees due for water and sewer service for one single 
family house is attached. Please remit the amount listed as Total Capacity Fees to reserve your capacity 
and initiate the territory amendment. The amount listed as Total AFPI Fees will be due at the time of 
connection along with meter, tap administration and account deposits. Once construction 1s complete and 
you are ready for you connection, please call 1-877-397-8283 and select Option # l .  

If you are interested in pursuing or have any questions concerning territory amendment, please feel free to 
call me at (407) 598-4160. 

Sincerely, 
Florida Water Services 

Development Engineer 
Developer Relations 

Attachments 

Florida Water Services Corporation / f? 0. Box 609520 / Orlando, Florida 32860-9520 / Phone 407/598-4 I00 
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<Date> 

Development Engineer 
Florida Water Services 
P.O. Box 609520 
Orlando, FL 32860 

Re: Water and/or Wastewater Service 

To Whom It May Concem:: 

My name is <your name> and I am the <owner/principalpartner/etc.> of <your company name>. I have 
<an approved planned unit developmentiplanned development> containing <number of units> <single 

farnilyhparrment unitshobik home> to the <nortl~/south/easi/wesr> of your current service area and would 
like you to extend your service territory boundaries to include my project and provide water and wastewater 
service for my development. 

Please feel free to contact me at <telephone number> with any questions. 

Sincerely, 



FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 

Attachment I 

P r o j  ec t Number: 1796 Plant Number: 00573 

Projec t  N a m e :  Hoilday Haven I1 

Estimate Date: 1 0 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 0  

Capacity Fees AFPI Fees 

(Due p r i o r  to project approval) 

W a t e r  

Capacity 

Main Extension 

W a s t e w a t e r  

Capacity 

Main Extension 

Eng/Inspection 

Legal/Adm 

Recording Fees 

T o t a l  Capacity Fees 

7 0 0 . 0 0  

446.00 

1,300.00 

480.00 

0 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  

2 , 9 2 6 . 0 0  

(Due upon connection. Please see 
Attachment I1 for appropriate month’s 
unit charge) 

W a t e r  

AFPI Treatment 

AFPI Distribution 

W a s t e w a t e r  

AFPI Treatment 

AFPI Collection 

Total AFPI Fees 

0.00 

21.00 

1,300.00 

6 2 . 0 0  

1,383.00 
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4 OF 4 FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 

Attachment I1 

Plant Number: 0 0 5 7 3  P r o j  ec t Number : 1796 

P r o j e c t  N a m e :  Hoilday Haven 11 

AFPI AFPI 
Water ERC's Wastewater ERC's 

RES 1.0000 1 . 0 0 0 0  

W a t e r  
Treatment Transmission/ 

P l a n t  Distribution 

W a s t e w a t e r  
Effective 
D a t e  

Treatment and Collection 
Disposal System 

0 . 0 0  21 .00  1300 - 00 6 2 . 0 0  10/01/2000 

11/01/2000 0 . 0 0  21.00 1300.00 64-00 

I300 - 0 0  6 5 . 0 0  1 2 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 0  0 . 0 0  22 - 00 

0 . 0 0  2 2 . 0 0  1 3 0 0  - 0 0  6 7 . 0 0  0 1 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  

1300.00 68 .OO 0 . 0 0  2 3 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  2 3 . 0 0  

0 2 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  

0 3 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  1 3 0 0 . 0 0  7 0 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  2 4  . O O  0 4 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 3  1 3 0 0 . 0 0  7 2 . 0 0  

0 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  

0 6 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  

0 . 0 0  2 4 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  2 5 . 0 0  

1300.00 7 3  . o o  

1 3 0 0 . 0 0  7 5 . 0 0  

1300.00 7 7 . 0 0  0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  

0 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 3  

0 9 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 1  

0 . 0 0  2 6 . 0 0  

1300.00 

1300.00 

7 8 . 0 0  

8 0 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  2 6 . 0 0  

0 . 0 0  2 7 . 0 0  

* i 

Date p r i n t e d :  1 0 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 0  0 8 : 5 7 : 1 9  AM 
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October 3,2000 

Mr- Richard Reddman  
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak l3oulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Holiday Haven II 

My name is Bonita Brmk and I am the Sexmsiq-Treasurer of Holiday Havcn I1 that owns a parcel of land to the narth 
of Florida Water Services' c " t t  service area at RoMay Haven h Lake County. I would like to extend the existing 
service territory boundaries to include our property and provide water & wastewater service to it. 

Therefore, we hereby respecrfully request that our application to receive water and waswwatm senice fiom Florida 
Water Services Corporation be approved. Thc following wrnments  pertains lo o w  request for the territory amendment: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 .  

6.  

My )=ather, M r .  Spillas, majority shareholder in Holiday Haven, was the original developer who built the cmmx 
wastewater treatment plant now owned by Florida Watm ScrVices- 

Florida Water Services currentIy serves watcr TO TWO properties to the immediate west of the property as well as all 
the propatits to the east. In fact, OLE prop- is surrounded by properties served by Florida Water Services. 

Florida Water services has advised me that there is sufficient capacity to provide water and w a s c ~ t ~  to at least 
10 additional homes- Their lines are adjacent to m y  property and could provide mc with immediate sencke. 

Astor Park water Association has told us that they annat currently provide service to our property. (Please refer to 
Attachment I )  Additionally, Astor P3rk has requested we give an casement to them on another piece ofpropzrty 
o w e d  by HoIiday Haven I1 (Please r e h  to Attachment IT)- This property is Iocxted at the most westerly point off 
of Trespass Lane. They have requested the easement In order to ~ m e c t  lines to eventudly supply scrvice to the 
property. At this rim% there are not plans to pfarz lines adjacent to my property. 1 have been told that the oniy plan 
in place for Astor €'ark have h e n  push& back TO 2003. 

W e  currently have a potenrid buyer for om property, however, the sale contract is contingent on the availability of 
service to the property. The byer has already placed a downpayment m a mobile home and will have the mobile 
home moved to rhe proper@ as SOOR as sewice is available- 

M y  Father, is 85 years old and in n d  of revenue that Will be generated fiom t h e  sale of the property. Becausc of 
his deteriorating health, Uaihg a year or more to consummate 3 sale baause of the inability for Astor Water to 
sene  the p r o m  could k. detrimental IO him. 

We would g ~ a c l y  appreciate any and ail assistance you might provide in expediting our request for Florida Water 
Services to serve the p r o p m -  

Bonita Brock 
Secretary-Treasurer 
Holiday Haven 1l 



October 2, 2000 

Astor-Astor Park Water Association, Inc. hereby g r a n t s  permission 
for F l o r i d a  Water Services to supply water to parcel # 3  
identified in t h e  a t t ached  Corporate Deed, until s u c h  time as 
Astor-Astor Park Water Association, I n c .  will be able to supply  
service to the referenced property at a future date  with the 
understanding that no c h a r g e s  will be assessed to Astor-Astor 
Park Water Association, Inc. by Florida Water Services. 

Rober t  Harper, $resident/Astor-Astor Park Water  ASS^.^ Inca 

Florida Water Services 
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October 3 ,  2000 

Ms. Sue Hennesey 
Florida Water Services 
1000 Color Place 
Apopka, Florida 32703 

Re: Agreement Letter Dated October 2, 2000 Between 
Astor-Astor Park Water Association and Florida 
Water Services 

Dear Ms. Hennesey: 

It is our understanding from Clara Dosier that Florida Water 
Services has n o t  signed the referenced agreement. The Aslor- 
Astor Park Water Association wishes to rescind their approval 
u n t i l  this matter can be discussed at t h e  Board meeting scheduled 
October 1 0 ,  2000. 

Sincerely, 

Robert Harper 
President 

P. 0. Box 77 Astor, Florida 32102 (352) 759-2260 



September 25,2001 

Jennifer S. Brubaker , Senior Attorney 
Division of Legal Services 
Public Service Commission 
State of Florida 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Complaint 363306W 

Dear Ms. Brubaker: 

I would like to thank you for all the time that you have spent with my 
complaint. I look forward to meeting you when this issue comes 
before the Board. 

My issue is that Florida Water Service refused me service stating that 
I was out of their territory. The fact is that I am in their territory and 
they refused me service. 

1. FWS has water lines on my property that could have been used to 
connect my service in a more timely and cost effective manner than I 
had to endure. 

2. FWS is servicing the Barnett family via the water meter that is on 
Spillers road which is my property. I would have connected to that 
meter. 

3. The most reasonable connection would have been at Trespass and 
Lisa which is a shorter distance to my home. FWS has pipes there 
also. 

4. According to the maps that FWS sent me it clearly shows that I 
am in their area. It even shows water lines on property that was 
given an easement to Astor Water along with other property at my 
closing in order for them to provide me service. 



It took me 5 months to get water service . I had my home waiting 
and was unable to use it because of no water. 

I feel that as a citizen I have been treated unfairly by FWS because of 
all the problems they caused me. Since they have used my land for 
their pipes to sell water to their other customers why would they not 
just let me connect? This would have then avoided all issues. I am 
located in their service area yet they would not service me. I am not 
a customer because FWS would not allow me to be one not because 
of territory issue because it clearly shows I am in their territory. 

My request is that FWS disconnect the pipes that are on my property 
at the property line and connect to the lines on their own property 
and/or easements. I am now receiving water from Astor water and I 
just wish that FWS would cease its use of my land to sell water. I 

~ 

Once again, thank you. If you are in need of any further information, 
please advise. 

.anza 

attachments 4 pages of notes 8/1000 thru 9/14/01 note from 9/26/01 



8/10/00 Signed contract for purchase of property. 

Same week called regarding water spoke to Astor Park Water and 
they told me to call FWS. Called FWS and was told that they would 
look into it. 

8/11/00 Received fax from FWS stating that I was out of their 
service territory. and would have to have a territory amendment in 
order to provide service. 

Sellers agreement to add parcel along side of perk pond (attached) 

8/15/00 Contacted Miller Realty to advise of problem and Gary 
Miller wrote letter to Astor Park Water requesting service. He was 
told that they had a board meeting to discuss this issue. 

Ms. Brock had many conversations with Astor Water and with FWS. 
She stated to me that FWS was trying to give us service but were 
having problems with service territory and capacity. She will send 
information to FWS and said that she “Knows people” and would 
contact them. 

8/not sure of date/00 I spoke to Bill of Clay Electric who sent me the 
Electric easement for the development that had been planned for this 
land. He also sent me the development plans which show Three 
Oaks Subdivision which had 36 plots Plat Book 25 Page 64. 2/5/85. 

Hodges deed and Giallanza :arcel hand drawn attached. 

8/23/00 Application for Membership & Electric Service property # 
401659. 

9/3/00 FWS stated no letter written to them regarding extension of 
area. 

9/15/00 Purchased trailer for property. Also received fax from Lu 
Ann regarding F’WS area and Astor Park area of service. 

FWS sent copy ofwastewater Tariff 



9/18/00 Sent PSC Samantha Cibula PSC maps showing my 
property and FWS maps showing their service area. 

9/25/00 Darren Levi meeting with Chandler of Astor Park Water. 
Stated “We do not ask permission .... we ask forgiveness”. 

9/26/00 I contacted Samantha Cibula PSC via fax regarding the 
problems we were having and asked why the PSC allowed the FWS 
to increase their service area after they had done so . Also pointed 
out the fact that Levi was aware of the bylaws of Astor Park to not 
sell additional bulk water but went ahead and did it. 

9/26/00 Ruth FWS records department faxed request regarding 
service territory also spoke to Mr. Reddison @ records. Sandra 407 
598 said FWS would apply for permits after receiving info from Ms. 
Brock.. 

9/27/00 Telecome Samantha Cibula. .Chris Russell monitors water 
and wastewater and she said she has to see if FWS can provide 
service after she reviews current customers who are on septic and 
receiving water from FWS as they were almost to capacity on their 
wastewater and would have to give wastewater service to existing 
water customers. I told her that I would want to have additional 
housing for my children and/or future development. 

9/28/00 Fax sent Samantha Cibula PSC regarding telecom 
requesting service to 4 households at least my one. I stated Ms. 
Hennessey said no problem with service and she would be sending a 
letter. 1 was told that FWS was on a first come first serve basis. 

FWS Mike Dunn and Richard Rediman sent me FWS service area 
map. When I lined this up it was clear that the FWS lines were on 
my property. 

FWS is servicing Barnett family which the water meter is located on 
my property and yet they will not let me connect .... this makes no 
sense I told them that I would stop them from using my road to read 
their meter and that they were trespassing on my property. 



r 

10/2/00 Agreement made this date between Astor-Astor Park Water 
Association and Holiday Haven IT (my property) granting easement 
to Astor Water along Alsobrook Lane, Trespass Road and North 
extension of Seventh Street running along the East side of FWS Perc 
Pond. 

10/3/00 Bonita Brock wrote letter stating that they have obtained 
approval in writing from FWS for water and sewer to the property. 
She also stated that she had a letter from Astor Park Water that they 
would like to provide service but are unable to at this time. 

I 

I KNOW THAT THESE STATEMENT ARE OPPOSITE BUT 
THIS WAS A CRAZY TIME. I HAVE COPIES OF 
AGREEMENT AND LETTER FROM MS. BROCK 10/2 AND 
10/3/00. 

10/4/00 Received copy of letter sent to Sue Hennesy FWS 
regarding agreement letter 10/2/00 stating that Clara Dosier did not 
sign the referenced agreement. Astor Park then rescinded their 
approval until this matter can be discussed at the Board meeting 
scheduled 10/10/00. 

During the meeting 10/10/00 Bonita Brock gave easements and land 
to Astor Park Water to enable them to supply water to my property. 

10/13/00 Letter from Astor Park Water Association that they will 
furnish water to my property per board meeting 10/10/00 within 90 
days. 

Given service Easement given to Astor Park Alt Key 1315417 
attached. 

On the basis of this we purchased property. I then went back to 
Astor water and paid my deposit and connection fees. 

11/9/00 Permit #2000110336 issued to begin our installation of 
trailer. Notice of Commencement 11/13/00 filed. 



12/10/00 My husband ran 1200 of water line up to where the water 
meter was to be set. We would also have to pay extra to have the 
meter brought closer to our first road. 

1/11/01 DEP cleared system for service. attached WD35-0080460- 
002 permits with the DEP. 

2/12/01 Spoke to Sue Hennesy asking why FWS flags show their 
pipes are on my property and that Astor Water was having 
installation problems because no one from your company would 
come out to assist. Hennesy said that “They are not water flags” 
and “Trespasss is rite of way”. I told her Trespass was private road 
as well as Spillers . Hennesy then said she would send this to legal. 

2/20/01 No word from FWS made formal complaint PSC 
363306W. 

3/1/01 paid for extension main and moving meter. Water service 
began from Astor Park Association. 

3/13/01 Kate Smith PSC will check file FWS has until 5PM to 
respond. 

3/14/01 Their response I am not their customer .... 

I THINK THAT YOU HAVE FROM 3/20/01 THRU 7/9/01 

9/26/01 Astor Park.6 inch PVC. I was told by Aster water that the 
cost was $8000 to run the water to my property. 1065 linear feet of 
6 inch PVC with concomitant elbows, tees, valves,etc. 



* 
State of Florida 

.- _. - - - 

DATE: July 13,2001 
TO: 
FROM: Jennifer S. Brubaker, Senior Attorney, Division of Legal Services 
FtE: 

To All Parties of Record and Interested Persons 

Undocketed matter - Complaint by Ms. Georgina Giallanza 

Please note that an informal meeting between Commission Staff and Florida Water Services 
Corporation has been scheduled at the following time and place: 

2:30 p.m., Wednesday, July 18,2001 
Room 390, Gerald L. Gunter Building 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss information and documentation filed in conjunction 
with the complaint in this matter. Attendance is not required. However, all interested persons are 
encouraged to attend. Parties and interested persons may participate in this meeting by dialing (850) 
487-8620 or Suncom 277-8620. 

If you have any questions about the meeting, please call Jennifer Brubaker, at (850) 413- 
6228. 

JSBllw 

cc: Division of Regulatory Oversight (Redemann) 
Division of Consumer Affairs (DeMello) 

I k~fmtg.jsb 



W U J S  E R v I c E s 

April 27,2001 

Via facsimile 850-4 13-6229 andOvernight Delivery 

Jennifer .S. Brubaker, Esq. 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Center 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

Dear Ms. Brubaker: 

As we discussed, I write to provide demonstration of right for the location of Florida Water 
Services' utility facilities in a portion of its Holiday Haven Service Area. The facilities that are 
the subject of this letter are located within portions of private rights-of way and/or easements that 
I understand are commonly known as Trespass Trail and Spillers Drive. Specifically in question 
are the portions of these easements that encumber certain portions of property deeded to Joseph 
H. Giallanza and Georgina T. Giallanza. These certain portions of property are noted as 
easements for ingress and egress (the "Giallanza Easements") in the legal description of the deed 
for the Giallanzas' parcel (the "Giallanza Parcel"). At the time of execution and recording of the 
Agreement described herein, the Giallanza Parcel and the Giallanza Easements were owned by 
Holiday Haven Campsites, Inc. 

In support of this demonstration, enclosed please find the following documents: 

e Corporate Warranty Deed by Holiday Haven 11, Inc., "Grktor", to Joseph H. Giallanza 
and Georgina T. GiaIlanza, "Grantee", as recorded in OR Book 1870, Page 2280 of the 
Public Records of Lake County, Florida ("Giallanza Parcel"). 

390 and 391 of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida] between Holiday Haven 
Campsites, Inc., "Grantor", and Julian Hodges and Helen R. Hodges as recorded in OR 
Book 762, Page 396 of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida ("Hodges Deed"). 

severally l'Developerll, and McMahan Construction Company, Inc., "Service Company", 
recorded in OR Book 55 1, Page 580 of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida 
( "Agreement 'I). 

a Corrective Warranty Deed [to correct the deed recorded July 5,1974 in OR Book Pages 

Agreement by and between Holiday Haven Campsites, Inc., and J. H. Powell, jointly and 

AN/ALLETE C O M P A N Y  

Florida Water Services Corporation I PO. Box 609520 I Orlando, Florida 32860-9520 / Phone 4071598-4 100 



Jennifer S. Brubaker, Esq. 
April 27,2001 

Page 2 

Amendment to Agreement [recorded in OR Book 551, Page 5801 by and between 
Holiday Haven Campsites, Inc, J. H. Powell, and McMahan Construction Company, Inc., 
recorded in OR Book 592, Page 823 of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida 
("Amendment"). 
Plat of Powell's Subdivision as recorded in Plat Book 25, Page 64 of the Public Records 
of Lake County, Florida ("Powell's Plat") [not provided by facsimiIe]. 
Plat of "Holiday Haven Campsites'' as recorded in Plat Book 17, Page 64 and 65 of the 
Public Records of Lake County, Florida ("Holiday Haven Plat") [not provided by 
facsimile]. 
Plat of "Holiday Haven Campsites Unit No. 3," as recorded in Plat Book 2 1, Page 57 and 
58 of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida ("Holiday Haven 3 Plat") [not provided 
by facsimile]. 
Plat of Map of Astor as recorded io Plat Book 2, Page 12 of the Public Records of Lake 
County, Florida [not provided by facsimile]. 
Hand-drawn sketch of legal description of Giallanza Parcel on Plat Book 17, Page 65. 
Hand-drawn sketch of legal description of Hodges Deed on Plat Book 17, Page 65. 

As provided in the Agreement, the Developer (Holiday Haven Campsites, Inc. and/or J. H. 
Powell) desired that the Service Company (predecessor to Florida Water) provide water and/or 
sewer services to Developer owned lands. These lands being: (1) the Holiday Haven 3 Plat lots 
(Exhibit "A" "Property" as subsequently described in the Amendment); _and (2) "any property to 
which water or sewage service is actually rendered'' ("Customers"). In order to effectuate this 
rendering of service, the Developer granted the Service Company, its successors and assigns, 
broad easement rights within its present and fiture streets, easements, etc. (whether they were 
provided within a platted area or provided by independent grants) to construct, own, maintain 
and operate all the facilities required to serve the Customers. As fbrther demonstrated below, the 
easement rights granted to the Service Company included the right for utility facilities within the 
independently granted Giallanza Easements. 

To fkther demonstrate, I provide a copy of the Hodges Deed (best available). This grant of 
property by the Developer is subject to: (1) an easement for ingress and egress; and (2) receiving 
utility services pursuant to the terms of the Agreement. As shown on the enclosed hand-drawn 
sketches, the Giallanza Easements are also within the underlying shared Hodges Deed easement 
for ingress and egress. This is the location of the subject FIorida Water utility facilities. 
Additionally, Florida Water presently "renders service'' to the owners of Hodges Deed described 
Tract 3 (a Customer as described in the agreement) and utilizes the easement rights granted by 
the Agreement for providing such service. As such, the easements provided in this Hodges Deed 
(and subsequently, the shared portions of the Giallanza Easements) are subject to the rights 
granted to the Service Company 8 for construction, ownership, maintenance, and installation of the 
utility facilities. 
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I ask that after reviewing the enclosed you contact me with additional questionsor comments 
you may have. 

Sincerely 

*!r- Kirk D. Martin 

Legal Administrator 

encl o sure 

c:  Ms. Georgina Giallanza, 22539 South Shore Drive, Land of Lakes, Florida 34639 



Rerum to: lSlL.odntkSCWiCRt,LIK. 

Address: 236 WestAhdStrecr 
FlLENO. 11159 

Tavarcs,FL 32778 
p;operty Appraisers Parcel ldentifhion Number(s): 
3015z33oO#c-00009\0OOOl 
Grantws) S.S I ' s :  

B E G m  A7 niE SOUTHEAST CORNLR OF TRACT "C' OF HOLIDAY HAYEN CAMPSZIES, 

INCLUSIVE, PUBUC RECORDS OF IAKE COUNIY, FLORIDA. RUN THENCE SOUTH 89L 34' 25" 
Us7 50.0 FEET To THE WEST LrmE OF HOLlDAY HAVEN cAE.IpsITES, UMT NO. 3, 
ACCORDl7UG 7V ZXE PLAT naREOF AS RECORDED lN PLAT B O O K  2l, PAGES 57 AND 58, 
LhtCLUSIVE, PUBUC RECORDS OF LAKE C O W ,  FLORIDA; RUN THENCE NORTH P 28' 10" 
fX!X ALONG SIUD WEST LINE OF HOLlllAY HAVEN CAMPSTrrS UZVIT NO. 3, A DISTANCE OF 
958.99 fEL-T MORE OR LESS TO 7HE NORTH UNE OF TRACT P- OF 'IHE AFOR€KENT7ONED 
HOLIDAY HAVEN CAMPSmS AM) A POINT HERLBY VESlGNA7ED AS PORUT "A*, RElURlU 
To IT€€ POIN1 OF B E G L " G  AM) RUN NORTH tW 34'25' W ! T A . L O N G  7HE SOU773 LINE 
OF SAlD TRACT %' (ALSO BElNG THL NORW LINE OF POWELL'S SUBDMSION, AS 
RECOflllED LN PLAT BOOK 25, PAGE PUBUC RECORDS OF lAKE C O W ,  FLORZDA) A 
DlSTAhCE OF615.W €EJT?r) A F O m T H A T I S  US7 -&AnOF THE WESTLLNE OF TRACT 
T', RUN lHENC€ NORTH 0' 27' 28' EAST PARAUEl .  W SAID WEST LLNE OF TRAm 'C' A 
WIsTAlvCE OF %?.a FEET TO 'THE NORTH UNE OF SAID TRACT P'; 7wENCE EA= ALONG 
7H€ N O R m  l.i3UE OF f R A n  TI- 666.12 E E T  MORE OR LESS 7D I N E R S E C T  THE 
AFOREMEnmONW P O l M  "Aa. 

ACCORDING m IWE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED m PLAT BOOK 37, PAGES 64 AND ss, 

7RE sou7n 58 R?€T OF m A i x 3 H E  LxxiuWm PRopE#cT s m q & a  m Amsu".fq& 
lrwbawu- 

ANs 
THE WEST4357 FEETOF TXACr'C' AM) 7 X E  EAST4357 FE%T OF 7HE W E ~ 6 8 1 . 6 2  €EETOF TRACT 

"D", HOLIDAY HAYEN CXMPSmS, ACCORDING TO ?HE PLAT 'IHEREOF AS RECORDED IN 
PIAT BOOK 17, PAGES 64 AhrD 65, PUBUC RECORDS OF IAKE C O W ,  FLORIDA. 

7HESOuM5O€EETSUBfiCT ~ A N L A S ~ F O R L N G R E S S A M ) E G R E S S , A N D T H E ~ S T 5 0 ~  
Of ZHE TWO ABOVE COMBINED LEGAL DESUUPnONS ARE SUBj€CT To A 50 FOOT 
€AsEMLNT FOR LNGRESS AND EGRESS. 

ANDALSO: T H I ~ S 1 5 0 ~ 0 F B L O C K 1 1 8 , T Y ) W N O F A ~ ~ R  ~ T H E M A P O R P l A T 7 H E R . E O F A S  
RECORDED PIAT BOOK 2, PAGE 12, PUBLIC RECORDS OF LAKE C O M ,  €ZORWA. 
S U B J J X 7  7U AN U S E M E N T  FOR INGRESS A N D  EGRESS OVER THE S O W  424 FEET OF 
SUBJECT PROPERTY. 
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Book 1870 Page 2281 

Pnnrtd Name 

ATTEST: 

L ' d L  

STAT€ OF FLORIDA 
C O W  OF LAKE 



A G R E E M E N T  
' 

This Agreement, made and ente d i n t o  t h i s  /4& day 
of &/ , d  1973, by and betwee&OLIDAY HAVEN CAMP SITES, 
INC or1 a corporation, and J. H. POWELL, with the previously 
named corporation and natural person hereinafter jointly and 
severally referred to as DeveLoper, and McYmHAN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY, I N C . ,  a Flor ida  corporation, whose a d d r e s s  is 116 N o r t h  
Florida Avenue, DeLand, Florida, its successors and assigns, here- 
inafter referred to as Service Company. 

WHEREAS, Developer owns land located i n  E k e  County, 
Florida, described i n  Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part 
hereof, hereinafter referred as "Property", and Developer has or is 
about to develop the property by sub-dividing said Property i n t o  a 
Mobile Home Park and erecting improvkTents am3 buildings thereon; 
and 

WHEREAS, in order to meet the financing an3 general 
requirements of certain private a g e n c i e s  and certain federal, state 
and local governmental agencies, it is necessary that  adequate 
water and sewage facilities and services he provided to serve t h e  
Property and to serve the occupants of each Mobile Home located on, 
or building or unit constructed on the proper ty ;  and 

WHEREAS, Developer is not desirous of providing water 
and sewage facilities to serve the property, but is desirous of 
promoting the construction of central water and sewage f a c i l i t i e s  
by Service Company so occupants of each Mobile Home,  building or 
unit constructed thereon will receive adequate water and sewage 
service; and 

WHEREAS, Service Company is willing to provide, in 
accordance with t h e  provisions and stipulations hereinafter set out, 
central water and sewage facilities, and to extend such facilities 
by way of water distribution mains and sewage collections mains, 
and to thereafter operate such facilities so that t h e  occupants of 
each Mobile Home located on said lo ts ,  or building or unit con- 
structed on s a i d  property w i l l  receive an adequate water supply and 
sewage disposal service f r o m  Setvice Company;  

the mutual undertakings and agreements herein contained and 
assumed, the Developer and Service Company hereby covenant and 
agree as follows: 

Company, its successors and a s s i g n s ,  the exclusive right to con- 
struct, own, mainta in ,  e water facility and the 
sewage facility to s e r v ~ c ~ h ~ p ? '  and the exclusive right to 1 
construct, own, maintain, and ope-ra€e- s a i d  facilities in, under, 1 
upon, over and acrQsp-the present and future streets, roads, L 

terraces, alleys, easements, reserved utility s t r i p s  and utility 
sites, and any public place  as provided and dedicated to public j 
use in the record plats, or a s  provided f o r  i n  agreements, dedica-i 
tions, or grants made o t h e r w i s e  and independent of said record 

i 
NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises, 

i 
1 ONE: Developer herebv g r a n t s  and gives to Service 

I 

plats, -L/ j1.12;. JYL"& /Cyy+ :fr ,I.--; 
Service Company hereby agrees that all easement g r a n t s  

w i l l  be utilized i n  accordaxce with the  established and g e n e r a l l y  
accepted  practjces of t h e  water and sewage industry with respect 
to the installation of all its water and 
of the casement areas; and t h a t  Developer 

I . .  .- . 
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r essigns iri  g r a n t i n g  easements herein, or  p u r s u a n t  t o  the terms 
E t h i s  ins t rument ,  shall have t h e  right to g r a n t  exclusive or  
x-exclusive rights, p r i v i l e g e s  and easemen t s  to other persons, 
irms o r  corporations t o  provide to the property any utility 
ervice other than water service or sewage service. 

Devel>per, as a f u r t h e r  consideration of this agreemen t ,  
n d  i n  order to effectuate the foregoing grants t o  Service Company, 
ereby places t h e  foliowing covenant, as a covenan t  r u n n i n g  with 
he land, upon the property and thereby s u b j e c t i n g  it t o  a reser- 
at ion,  condition, limitation or restriction in favor of Service 
"any, a s  follows: 

"Mcnahan Construction Conpans, Inc., or its successors, 
or a s s i g n s ,  has t h e  sole and exclusj .ve right t o  p r o v i d e  
all p o t a b l e  water and sewage f a c i l i t i e s  and service t o  
the property described in Exhibit " A "  and to any p rope r ty  
to which w a t e r  or sewage service is  a c t u a l l y  rendered by 
S e r v i c e  Company. All occupants of any Mobile Home, 
building, u n i t  or improvement errected or  placed on t h e  
property, and a l l  subsequent o r  future owners or pur- 
chasers of t h e  p rope r ty ,  or any por t ion  thereof, shall 
receive t h e i r  water and sewage service from the afore- 
s a i d  corporation, or its successors, and s h a l l  pay for 
t h e  same In accordance with the t e r m s ,  conditions, tenor 
and i n t e n t  of this agreement ,  for so l ong  as the afore-  
s a i d . c o r p o r a t i o n  o r  its successors, p r o v i d e  such services 
or e i t h e r  of them, t o  the property; and, a l l  occupzints 
of any Mobile Rome, b\ lding, u n i t ,  or improvement erected 
or placed on the p r o p e r t y ,  and all subsequent or f u t u r e  
owners or purchasers of t h e  prcperty,  or  any portion 
thereof, agree by occupying any premises on the property 
or  by r e c o r d i n g  any deed or conveyance with respect to 
the property t h a t  they w i l l  not construct, d i g ,  b u i l d  
or otherwise make a v a i l a b l e  or use wate r  service or 
sewage s e r v i c e  from any source other than that provided 
by McMahzn Construction Company, Inc., i t s  successors 
or assigns, However, there is  excluded from this restric-  
t i o n ,  any water wells or water source used solely and 
e x c l u s i v e l y  for the purpose of supplying water  for a i r  
c o n d i t i o n i n g ,  s w i m  pools or i r r i g a t i o n  on the property." 

Further,  in o r d e r  to give an additional and supplementary 
otice to all t h e  f u t u r e  owners of any of the p r o p e r t y  of t h e  
ights of Service Company tc provide the property w i t h  water and 
ewage facilities and s e r v i - e s  t h e  Developer hereby covenants and 
grees to have the above restrictive covenant i nc luded  i n  the 
eneral s u b d i v i s i o n  restrictions and to  place the same of record 
n the public records of the jurisdiction in which  t h e  property i s  
oca ted , 

F u r t h e r ,  the  Developer covenants and agrees to provide 
.he Service Company, at no cost to the Service Company, the real  
rropertji described i n  E x h i b i t  "B" which is attached hereto and by 
.eference made a part hereof, the SXLF a s  i f  such l e g a l  descrip- 
:ion were transcribed within this parag raph ,  in fee simple 
Lbsolute, so that said Service Company may i n s t a l l  its water a n d  
;ewage t r e a t m e n t  plants, wells and facilities. These t r e a t m e n t  
,lant sites shall be conveyed by the  owners of the sites t o  t h e  
;ervice Company by Warranty Deed free from a l l  encumbrances. The 
leveloper hereby  specifically agrees t h a t  the Service Company h a s  
:he r i g h t  t o  i n s t a l l  and use water w e l l s  in any public or private 
2asement area granted or available to it under this agreement. 



It 
TWO: Upon the continued accomplishment of all the pre-  

requisites contained in this agreement tc be performed by t h e  
Develclper or by Service Company, the S e r v i c e  Company covenants and 
agrees t h a t  it will provide central water facilities and sewage 
facilities in accordance with the terns and intent or' this agree-  
ment, so that t h e  proper ty  will r e c e i v e  adequate water and sewage 
service. Service COmFaTIy zgrees that once i t  provides-water and 
sewage services to t he  property line, an9 Developer or others 
have connected consumer installations to its systems,  that there- 
after Service Company will continuously provide, at its cost and 
expense, i n  accordance vith the ether p r c v i s i s n s  of t h i s  agreement, 
including rules and regulations and rate schedules ,  water service 
and sewage service to theproperty in a manner to conform w i t h  all 
reasonable requirements of t h e  State Board of Health and other 
yovernmental agencies having jurisdiction over the water supply 
and sewage disposal operations of Service Company. 

THFEE: (1) Developer has caused official plats sub- 
d i v i d i n g  the property i n t o  lots in subs tant ia l  accordance w i t h  t h e  
'master plan and plat as described or s e t  out in Exhibit "A" to be 
ready for record ing  among the Public Records of Volusia County, 
Florida, and such plats w i l l  be recorded a s  provided f o r  in para- 
graph "SIX", page 5 here in .  

( 2 )  Developer will execute and deliver to 
Service Company Warranty Deeds conveying a l l  the necessary plant 
sites a s  described in Exhibit "B", and provide, execute,  and 
de l iver  to Service Company conveyances of all the necessary public 
easements or pr ivate  proper ty  easements required for the installa- 
tion of s e r v i c e  and facilities by Service Company; and 

( 3 )  Developer has furnished Service Company 
bench marks and corner surveys fo r  each lot, has established lines 
and grades of all easements and rights of way, has  brought the 
easements and r i g h t  of way tu an approximate finish grade, has 
removed from the easements and r i g h t s  of way a l l  obstructions; 
and has supplied all other engineering data and information with 
respect to t h e  development of t h e  land needed by Service Company 
to provide the water arid sewage f a c i l i t i e s  and s e r v i c e s  a s  
provided by t h i s  agreement, specifically including three copies of 
the approved paving and drainage plans. 

( 4 )  Subj zt to the express terms of S e c t i o n  
" FC 'R " , page 4 ,  the Develop-r will provide, execute and record two 

{ f i r . :  mortgages in favor of t h e  Service Company as additional secure 
lity for t h e  performance of Developer's c o v e n a n t s ,  duties and obliga. 
t i o n s  under t h i s  agreement. Said mortgages shall encumber property  
owned by Lhe Developer, as more p a r t i c u l s r l y  described in Exhibit 
"C". Said executed first mortgages shall not  be recorded, but 
s h a l l  be h e l d  in trust by J. DANA FOGLE, Escrow Agent, until the 
Developer has not paid  o f f  t h e  entire amount due p u r s u a n t  to para- 
graph "FOUR**, Subsection 1. sub  (c) , (d) and (e) : the mortgages s h a l  
be recorded on t h e  eleventh (11th) day a f t e r  notification, pursuant 
to paragraph "FOUR", Subsection l . ,  sub (c), ( d )  and (e). 

I 

(SI Service Company shall have one hundred €ifty 
(150) days to complete and certify as operational t h e  central water 
and c e n t r a l  sewage facilities, as contemplated in this agreement, 
according to this agreement, and t h e  various documents attached 
hereto and made a part hereo:. C o m p l e t i o n  of any work h e r e i n  
described s h a l l  not be delayed for any reason other than a c t s  of 
God, s t r i k e s ,  unavailabillty cf necessary mater ia l s  through no 
f a u l t  of the  Serviro Company, or for other cauczs beyond the 
direct control  of i.he S e r v i c e  Company. Upon the completion of 
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he obligations enumerated herein on the part of the Service 
ompany, the Service Company shall notify the Developer in writing, 
nd certify that t h e  central water system and c e n t r a l  sewer system 
re operational and substantially complete, 

( 6 )  Developer covenants and agrees t h a t  t h e  
f f i c i a l  pla t s  w i l l  be filed of record w-ithin sixty ( 6 0 ) .  days from 
he date of substantial completion of t h e  water and sewage treat- 
ent facilities upon said property by Service Company. Failure of 
he Developer to f i l e  the official p l a t s  within said period of time 
hall c m s t i % u t e  a defa- i l t  under Chc t e r m s  of t h i s  a'greement, and 
ervice Company shall have the right, privilege and opt ion  to 
erminate this agrement,'-h which event a l l  rights and privileges 
f Developer hereunder shall be at an end. 

FOUR: To induce Service Company to provide the water 
acilities and service and sewage f a c i l i t i e s  and service to the 
rope r ty ,  Developer hereby covenants and agrees to pay the sums 
etermined a5 s e t  forth hereafter, in the manner provided far 
erein, as contributions in a i d  of construction toward the cost 
f Service Company providing water and sewage f a c i l i t i e s  and 
ervices to the property: 

1. The Developer s h a l l  be obligated to pay to t h e  Service 
Company the total amount of $81,400.00 at eight 
per cent ( 8 % )  on t h e  outstanding balance as may from 
time to t i m e  be payable and due as c o n t r i b u t i o n  in a i d  
of construction. S a i d  $81,400.00 shall be paid in 
the following manner: 

(a )  The Developer shall be obligated to pay $13,566.67 
plus  i n t e r e s t ,  at t h e  end of each ninety (90) day 
period, consecutively, u n t i l  the $81,400.00 total 
payment is p a i d  in full. Said ninety (90) day period 
shall commence to run from the date the Service Company 
notifies the Developer pursuant to Section "THREE, 
Subsection S " ,  t h a t  t h e  utility systems are operational  
and substantially complete. 

(b) When said $81,400.00 total  payment as h e r e i n -  
above described shall be paid in full, the mortgage 
hereinabove-described shall become n u l l  and v o i d ,  and 
shall be satisfied of record by t h e  Service Company 
upon written reques t  by the D e V e l O F e r .  

! c !  The nevelnper shall have the a b s o l u t e  right to 
make part  payment or f u l l  payment w i t h o u t  2enalty to t h e  
Service CGriigdriy ili a13y ati lount up to the to ta l  of $ 8 1 , 4 0 0 .  
as an alterna 
t h e  Developer 
Shouii i  the  De 

.tive method 
to pay sa i  

veloper, at 

0 
d 

h 
f u l l  payment, rather t h a n  the 6 q u a r t e r l y  payments a s  
above enumerated or part payment as  enumerated here in ,  
t h e  requirement t h a t  t h e  Developer execute a mortgage 
as per Section "THREE", Subsection 4 ,  will become n u l l  
and void, and s h a l l  be delivered to the Developer 
s imul taneous ly  with said f u l l  payment being made. 
F u r t h e r ,  the Developer s h a l l  have t e n  110) days a f t e r  
t h e  notificaticn is made a s  per Section "TEF.EZnt Sub- 
section 5 ,  to make s a i d  full payment, and no interest 
shall accrue on the t o t a l  amount outstanding if said 
full payment i5 made pursuant to t h i - s  paragraph. 

, ?& 
- . . >  

- 
. *, f; 

lf satisfying the  obligation of I 
amount  to the Service Company. i 
is option, d e c i d e  to make 



I 

( d )  J .  R .  POWELL s h a l l  be entitled to a f u l l  release 
from any obligations under paragraph "FOUR", 
if be shal1 .pay in f u l l  his share of the total m o u n t  
due; said %hare is the a m o w ?  of $20,350.00. Upon 
s a i d  f u l l  payment b e i n g  made, the mortgage on t h e  
property rx;;ned by J. H .  POWELL s h a l l  become n u l l  and 
void, and shall b e  re turned  to him by the Escrow Agent. 

(e) HOLIDAY HAVEN CAMPSITES, INC. s h a l l  b e  e n t i t l e d  
to a f u l l  release from any obligations under paragraph 
"FCUR", page 4 if it shall pay in full its share of 
the total amount due; said share is t h e  amount of 

mortgage on the prDperty owned by HOLIDAY EAVEN CAMP- 
SITES, I N C .  s h a l l  become n u l l  and void ,  and shall be 
returned to it by the Escrow Agent. 

page 4 

$6l,Ofi.O0. Upon said f u l l  payment being made, the 

FIVE: Developer and Service Company hereby expressly 
igree that the actual net operat ing  c o s t s  of the water and sewer 
systems herein-described s h a l l  be shared equally (once t h e  utility 
systems are certified a s  operating) until a tctal sf twenty ( 2 0 )  
Lots s h a l l  be connected to t h e  mobile home or dwelling thereon. 
?urther ,  the Developer  s h a l l  thereafter contr ibute  twenty-five 
percent ( 2 5 % )  of the a c t u a l  operating costs of. the  water and 
sewer systems hereinabove described u n t i l  forty ( 4 0 )  lots are 
mnnected  to the mobile home or dwelling located t h e r e o n .  Thence- 
Eorth, the Developer s h a l l  have no liability for the operating cost! 
3 f  the  utility systems described h e s e i n .  

S I X :  It is the intent of the parties to t h i s  agreement 
that the  Service Company shall own the r e a l  property previously 
jescribed in Section "ONER of this agreement, and in a d d i t i o n  
shall dwn the various improvements which the Service Company has 
nade to fulfill i t s  obligations pursuant to this contract. 
Further, the parties acknowledge by execution of this agreement 
that t h e r e  is a high degree of responsibility on the part of the 
Service Company to cause said utility systems tc c o n t i n u e  in 
>perat ion ,  and thereby permit their proper utilization by t h e  
persons being served. It i s  hereby expressiy understood and 
sgreed that should t h e  Service Company abandon or fail to operate 
the utility systems d e s c r i b e d  h e r e i n ,  this section of this docu- 
nent shall be cons trued  as a contract of sale and purchase ,  and 
the Developers named herein or t h e i r  corpora te  successors, assigns, 
3r h e i r s ,  shall have the absolute r i g h t  and privilege to receive. 
Erom the Service Company a deed conveying a31 real  p r o p e r t y  
?reviously conveyed to the Service Company by t h e  DeGeloper and 
in addition a bill of  s a l e  convey ing  all persona l  p r o p e r t y  appur- 
t e n a n t  to the u t i l i t y  systems described h e r e i n .  Developer  shall ' 
?ay as full and adequate consideration for the aforementicned 
geed and b i l l  of s a l e  the Service Company's n e t  costs of installa- 
ton oE the utility systems previously described. 

Should t h e  Service Company described herein, i t s  corpar- 
ste successors, or a s s i g n s ,  desire t o  se l l  t h e  utility systeas 
Sescribed herein, the Developers shall be notified in writing 
t h a t  the utility systems are fox sale. In addition, no offer may 
De accepted nor may any sale of s a i d  u t i l i t y  systems t a k e  p l a c e  
dithcrut the Developers named herein having t h e  o p p z r t u n i t y  ts 
purchase said systems at the price offered by the hona fide 
p r o s p e c t i v e  purchaser. Should the Developer elect to complete 
s a i d  purchase ,  it shall so notify the Service Company in writing 
d i t h i n  a reasonable time, or this option becomes n u l l  and v o i d  
3nd che Service Company may s e l l  said utility systems w i t h o u t  any 
Dbligation to t h e  Developer under Section "SEVEN" of this c o n t r a c t .  



SEVEN: The parties acknowledge by execution of this 
agreement that t h e  S t a t e  of Florida and the various cowt ie s  
therein are undergoing a re-evaluation of previously established 
principles, thereby making the procedure for applying and securing 
the necessary govenmental authority for the establishment and 
operat ion of utility systems as described herein very difficult. 
The parties further acknowledge that it is necessary that t h i s  
eontract be executed so t h a t  the parties hereto can use said 
executed contract as an additional means of securing the necessary 
authority from the s t a t e  and l o c a l  governmental authorities 
involved. 
should the Service Company be prevented from fulfilling its 
>bligations under this contract due to its inability t o  secure 
the proper permits and other n e c e s s a r y  governmental authority, 
:his contract  would at that time become n u l l  and void, and the 
Iarties hereto would be fully released from all liability to the 
Ithers. 

Therefore, the parties hereby expressly agree that 

EIGHT:  It is the intent of the p a r t i e s  hereto that 
:he Developer shall be s o l e l y  responsible for furnishing a well 
r i t h  sufficient water, and that t h e  water from said w e l l  shall 
lass  a31 tests and requirements of governmental authorities, 
.ncluding, but not limited to, the State of Florida, Department 
,f Health and Rehabilitative Services, Division of Health. 
;he proposed site a s  per Exhibit 8 not provide s u i t a b l e  water, 
:he Developer a t  h i s  c o s t  shall provide an alternate location and 
rell,  and shall bear all additional costs incurred by the Service 
lompany due to said relocation. 

Should 

NINE ( A ) :  It is the intent of the p a r t i e s  hereto that. 
.h is  contract is based on the utility lines h e h g  laid without 
he use of any dewatering equipment. 
xpressly agrees that  any and a l l  expenses incured by t h e  Service 
ompany due t o  the necessity of utilizing any type of dewatering 
quipment shall be borne solely by the Developer. 

It is the intent of the parties h e r e t o  that 
his contract is based on the utility lines being laid w i t h o u t  
ny removal ot muck or saft soil below t h e  pipe invert. Should 
he Service Company be required, in its reasonable professional 
udgment, to remove muck or soft soil below said i n v e r t ,  and replac! 
i t h  solid fill to insure that t h e  pipe can bc l a i d  and maintained 
t grade level, any and a l l  expenses due to t h e  necessity of said 
igging and f i l l i n g  s h a l l  be borne exclusively by the Developer. 

HOLIDAY HAVEN CArYPSITES, INC, shall bear only 
hose costs a s  enumerated in p a r a g r a p h  "NINE" ( A )  and (B) as are 
ncurred on property owned and platted by HOLIDAY HAVEN CAMPSITES, 
NC . 

The Developer h e r e b y  

(B): 

(12): 

(D): J, H. POWELL shall bear o n l y  those costs as 
numerated in paragraph "NINE" ( A )  and (€3) a s  a r e  incurred on 
roperty  owned and platted by J. H. 2OWELL. 

TEN: This agreement s h a l l  be b i n d i n g  upon and shaii 
nure to the benefit of Developer, Service Company and t h e i r  

' --. 

zspective assigns and corporate  successors, by mexger, consolida- 
i o n  or conveyance. 
nd delivered to Service Company the c~.ntributions in aid of 
3nstruction provided to be F a i d  Serv ice  Company by Developer 
i d e r  the terms of t h i s  agreement, then this agreement shall not 
2 sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred or otherwise d i s p o s e d  of 
,t Developer without t h e  written consent cf Service Compeny first 

However, in the event  Developer has not paid  



. 

having been obta ined;  however, Service Company agrees not to 
unreasonably withhold such consent. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Developer-and Service Compacy have 
executed or have caused t h i s  agreement with the named exh ib i t s  
a t t a c h e d  to be duly executed in several counterparts, each of 
which counterpart shall b e  considered an original executed copy 
~f this agreement. 

ditnesses as to Developers: 
BOLIDAY HAVEN CAMP SITES, INC. 

Jitnesses as  to Service Company: 
M c M A i  CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 

;TATE OF FLORIDA 

:OUL4TY OF 1 / k  

luly authorized i n  the  State and C o u n t y  l a s t  a foresaid  to take 
5 HEREBY CERTIFY that on t h i s  day before me, an officer 

- 6 -  tcknowledgments, p e r s o n a l l y  appeared 
10 m e  w e l l  kcown and known to me to b e p h e  fA-% 1-.u 

)f HOLIDAY HAVEN CAMP SITES, INC., who ackndwledsed before me 
:hat he executed  the f o r e g o i n g  agreement f o r  the-uses and purposes 
:herein expressed by virtue of t h e  authority duly vested in h im 
)y said corporaticn and that the corporate  seal a t t a c h e d  thereto 
-6 t h e  true and correct  corporate seal of s a i d  corporaticm. 

WITNESS my nand at f 

'lorida, this /L/ day of , 1973. 

NoMry Public, S t a t g  of Florida 

My Commission Expires: 



;TATE OF FLORIDA 

:om= OF l7& 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on t h i s  day before me, an off icer 
luly authorized in the State and County last aforesaid to take 
xknowkdgments,  personally appeared J. €I. POWELL, to me well known 
and to me known to be the person described in and who executed 
*e foregoing instrument and acknowledged before me t h e  execution 
,f same. 

itate last aforesaid th is  /i, day of 
WITNESS my hand and o f f i c ia l  seal in the County and 

\ ?. 
fotary Public  , s t a w o f  Florida 

My Commission Expires: 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

:OUNTY OF VOLUSIA 

I HEFEBY CERTIFY t h a t  on t h i s  day,  before me, an officer 
h l y  authorized in the State and County last aforesaid to take 
d m o w l e d g m e n t s ,  personall: appeared RICHARD McFIAHAN to me well 
mown and known t o  me to be t h e  President of McMAHAN CONSTRUCTION 
: O W A N Y ,  INC., who acknowledged before me t h a t  he executed t h e  
Foregoing agreement for the  uses and purposes t he re in  expressed 
>y virtue of t h e  authority duly vested in him by s a i d  corporation 
xnd t h a t  t h e  corporate sea l  a t t ached  t h e r e t o  is the true and 
:orrect corporate seal of sa id  corporation. 

WITNESS my hand and o f f i c i a l  seal at DeLand, Florida, 
:his  / y  day of 

Statdof Florida 

My Commission Expires: 

I 

r_ ' .  .-, - 



A H E N D M E "  TO AGREEMENT 

tb- 
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into t h i s  1 1 4  day of 

'6 
INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of 

Florida, and 3. H. POWELL, and MCMAHAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 

INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State 

of Florida, whose address is 116 North Florida Avenue, Deland, 

Florida.  

, 1975, by and between YOLIDAY HAVEN CAMPSITES, 

WEREAS, the parties previously entered i n t o  an Agreement 

on or about the 14th day of July ,  1973, which w a s  recorded 

in official Records Book 551, at page 5 8 0  through page 5 8 7 ,  

of the Public Records of Lake County, Florida.  

WHEREAS, the p a r t i e s  described w i t h i n  t h i s  Agreement 

certain lands and referred to them as "described i n  Exhibit  

'AI 

WHEREAS, the parties d i d  n o t  at tach  and record an 

Exhibit A. 

WHEREAS, there exists a problem in that parties  are 

unable to tell from the Public Records of Lake County, Florida, 

what property this Agreement refers to. 

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of correc t ing  and 

setting forth and making clear what lands they  were referring 

to in t h e  Agreement previously referred to, x L; ;:: 

NOW THEREFORE, for  and in consideration of t h e   premise&^^)" - 

mind previously contained in the previously referred to and . . .  1 ' 

' L . .  I .  = - I .  - 
the mutual understandings and agreements herein  contained :b 

:. - I. - 
:ecorded Agreement, the part ies  hereby convenant and agree : L7 

LS follows: 

The lands descr ibed  i n  Exhibit A of that c e r t a i n  Agree- 

lent entered into by the above-described parties and recorded 

A Official Records Book 5 5 1  at page 5 8 0  through 5 8 7  of the 



-k 
- 2 -  

Public Records of Lake County, Florida, is as follows: 

Holiday Haven Campsites, U n i t  Number 3 ,  as recorded 
in Plat Book 21, at pages 57 and 5 8 ,  of the Public 
Records of Lake County, F l o r i d a .  

The parties shall be bound by the  aforementioned Agree- 

ment on the aforementioned legal descr ip t ion  and abide by 

5ame on this land and no other land. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties  have executed this 
, .1 .1*  ,.,. 

Agreement. ,. 5 

Witnesses as to Developers: 

/ 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
IOUNTY OF LAKE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day before me, an officer 
i u l y  authorized in the State and County last aforesaid to t a k e  
icknowledgments, personally appeared James Q. Spillers, to me 
#ell known and known to me to be the President of HOLIDAY 
iAVEN CAMPSITES, INC., who acknowledged before me that he 
ixecuted the foregoing agreement for the uses and purposes 
:herein expressed by virtue  of the authority duly vested in 
i i m  by said corporation and that the corporate seal attached 
;hereto is the t rue  and correct corporate seal of said 
:orPoration. 

WITNESS my hand and o f f i c i a l  seal at 
;aid County and s t a t e  on t h i s  / day of 4 



Attorneys and Cal;r,se!or, 81 L2a.v 
131 West M8fn Street 

Tavams. Florida 32T18 



SC3EDULE .Am 

TRACT 3 - From t h e  NW corner of Tract ID. Eloliday .kR.im.mi ~CZarpsu t i p =  

according to  the p l a t  thereof a s  rerordsd in Piaas Em& 39, F?F 
6 5 ,  of the P u b l i c  Records of Lake County, Klxxrifk 3?m t haazxz  
East 188.05 €to, thence South 31,09 it,,, ibmxm 5, 34" Z- E 
256.0 ft t o  the P . O . B .  of t h i s  descripiipn T- saiid PALB, 
t i n u e  S. 89*  3 4 '  8 5 '  E. 100,O ft., tb- '5, :D 27" g33" W- &€€%,(D 

669.0 ft., to the P.O.B. imgether w i t &  a ~ . L D  5tt" BK 
ingress and egress  over aad ac~vss the  3 r L t 3 d q  diiesmrfilkd e 
erty. From the NW corner of Tract T W5Sksy -ttes 
according to t h e  p l a t  thereof as ~ - e c ~ ~ i l &  Zm 9IIaitz Bmk BT, pige 
6 5 ,  of the Public Records of Lake Cm"yI. Ehr&&, B u n  
East 188.05 ft., thence 5011th 31-09 €Lq S flHm Mu 25- EL 
450.0 ft., thence S. Oo 27'  28* W. fi39,.3) fzt m y 2 k  ~-a& @E 
t h i s  easement frgm s a i d  P.D.B.  contbtxe 8, 8 me g_ WJAB 

f t . ,  thence N .  89 34'  25' W, l .DD.0 fi.&., k!kuce B, iB 27" Z3" E, :? 
, ,  

. .  
r 

-51 
.+-d I *,%Z 1 - +.-G 

. d ~ . .  

_--> 
. -..- ____  JL-! 

.:A% 

_. -8.F:  .,..- .+\> 

-,_ 
,- 

, >:E$ ft., thence N. as 3 4 '  25' w. I O D A  2~~ ' 1  w, BD mu Z W  BL 
5 0 . 0  ft., thence S .  89' 3 4 '  25' E. l -OD,D B z e k  zPAqB- r - .. :,J 

AND ALSO 

PROPERTY NORTH OF TRACT 
FIOLIDAY EAVEN CAMPSITES 
in P l a t  Book 17, page 65 of the Public  Be&cSs mff ILiidb -m . 

P.O.B., run H. Ob 27' 28' 'E., 32.8 fL, ,  "e zxr I-, 
North line of a f a r e s g i d  Tract  
*A9;  return to t h e  P . 0 , B .  and run S, B9 34" 25- Lm IUWA fErLi;., 
thence N. Oo 27' 28. E., 33.7 ft,, m o r e  mx ma 
North line of T r a c t  ODm; thence  West al,ang sa= 3bxrUjh 
ft'.. more or less. to the P-0-3, 

and a gab% desiig"d 

it. a,?d end of s a i d  easement, 

3 f f i c i a l  Records Book 551, page 580, 
courr ty ,  F l o r i d a .  

.. r .  ' . ,, . .  
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- From: 
1 

Name: Georgina Giallanza 

Company: 

Phone: 813 996 4353 

Fax: 813 996 2358 

April1 02001 

Total number of pages, lncludlng cover: 

- TO: 

Name: Jennifer Brubaker 

Company: Public Service Commission 

Phone: 

Fax: 850-41 3-6203 

21 

Message: 
iformation that youy requested, If you need any more let me know 

-hank you 

3eorgina 
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BEGLN AT THE SOUTHUST CORNER OF TRACT "C" OF HCWDAY HAVEN CAMPSlTEs, 

INCLUSTVE, PUBWC ICECORDS OF LAKE COU",  FLORZDA, R U N  lXENCE SOU77i 89' 31'25" 
€AST 50.0 =ET TO rHE WEST Um OF HOLZlDAY HAYEN CAMPSIT€S, UMT NO. 3, 

INCLUSIVE, PUBLIC RECORDS OF UKF C O W ,  FLORIDA; RUN THEN= NORIR P 28' 10" 
EAST ALONG SALD WST LENE OF HOt[DAY HAVEN CAMPSRE5 UNIT NO. 3, A DISTANCE OF 
958.99 FEET MOM OR B S S  TO 'IHE NORTH LINE OF TRACT P" OF THE AFoREMEhTIloNED 
HOWAY HAVEN CAMPSITES AM) A PO" HEREBY DESJCNA'IED AS Ponvr "A", RE7URN 
TO THE POZNT OF B E G I " G  AND RUN NORTH 89" 30'25" WESTALONG IHE S O W  UN€ 
OF SAW lRACT "C" W S O  EHNG THE N o m  LlM OF POWEUS SUBZJM!SXON, AS 
RECORDED IN P U T  BOOK 25, PAGE 44, PUBUC RECORDS OF IAKE C O W ,  FLOmA) A 
DISTANCE OF 615.90 EFT To A POINT 'IHAT IS 4357 €EET LAST OF 'IHE WEST LLNE OF TRACT 
"C", RUN THENCE NORTH (P 27'28" EA5TPARALtEL W7H SSLID WESTLPIE OF TIPACT 'C"A 
DISTANCE OF S9.W FEET TO 773E NORTH LINE OF SAlD TRACT mn; 7HEN(z EAST ALONG 

AFOREM€NlTONED WJNT "A". 

INGRESS AND EGRESS. 

ACCORDINE; TO m PUT THEREOF AS  RECORD^ ~hl p u r  BOOK 17, PACES  AM^ a, 

ACCORDING TO m Pur THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PUT BOOK 21, PAGES 57 AMI s, 

n i ~  NORTH LINE OF ~ C T  P- w.12 mx MORE OR LESS ro ~ R S E C T  THE 

7W.E SOUTH 50 FEET OF THE ABOVE DESCREED PROPERTY SLCBJECT To AN USEhENT FOR 

AND 
THE WEST4357ETLTOF nUCT Y A N D  THE EA57 8357 FUT OE THE WEST &?I62 FEETOF TRACT 

'DO", HOUDAY HAVEN CXWSmS, ACCORDING To IWE PLAT THLREOF AS RECORDED IN 
P U T  BOOK 17, PAGES &AM) SS, PuBLlC RECORDS OF LAKE C O W ,  FLoRDA. 

THE SOUTH 50 FEET sUBJEC7 TO AN EASEMINT FOR INGRESS AND €CRESS, AM) 'IXE WEST SO €E€T 
OF 7HE TWO ABOVE COMBINED LEGAL DESCRP72ONS ARE SUBJECT To A 50 FOOT 
E,4sEMEfVT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS. 

AND ALSO: 7HE WEST 50 FEm OF BLOCK U S ,  TOWN OF ASTOR TO I?€€ MAP OR PUT THEREOF AS 
RECORDED IN P U T  BOOK 2, PAGE I f  PtlBUC RECORDS OF IAKE C O W ,  F L O W &  
SmjECr TO AN EASKENT FOR INGRESS AM) EGRESS OYER 71.IE S O W  424 €€m of . 

' 

smpcr PROPERTY. 

Z0 33Vd 



Pnnted Name 

, 



Three O i i k a d  f Y f s I on 

ALL MEN BY THESE PESEPrTs. that we. the undrrayud Cmmn,(whmh8r one 01 more) 

F. E. Davis,  

James 0 Houk and Marllyn A. Houk 

J.L. Brawn and 

P.O. BOX 194 

Astor, F l o r i d a  32202 

An easement ten (10'1 feet w)de l y l n g  patallel, adjacent and eontlguous t o  the 
wtet llmits of  Three Oaks Drive and Three Oaks Court o v e r ,  through u n d a  and 
across a port Ion o f  the fol 1 owlng descrl bed 1 ands: 

Tract  "Au and Lots 1 through 36 inclusive of THREE OAK$ SUBOIVISIOW 
A PARTIAL REPLAT OF Tracts  'C" and '0" of Holiday Haven Campsltes In 
Sectlons 30 & 38, Townshlp 15 South, Range 28 East, Lake County, Ftorjda. 

See EXHIBIT 'A" 

. .  

' bO 39Ud 
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T BOOK 2 -  PAGE 

'7 

! 7 *  PURLIC RECORD S OF 

8? T T ,  TNP, I 

I 

I 

end JOSEPH H. GIALLANZA AND GEORGINA T. GIALLANZA 

SELLERS AGREE TO I N C L U D E  IN CONTRACT FOR SALE b PURCHASE THE FOLLOWING 
1 m 

D E S C R I B E D  PARCEL AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO BUYERS: 
I 

PARCEL #30-15-28-  010011800000~ ALTERNATE KEY q1315417,ORB 1703,PAGE 192 

DATE : BUYER: i 

DATE : ' BUYER : L 

is 39vd 

1 
I 

. ------ 
8SEZ-966-EI8 10 :€I t08Z/0T/t70 
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' PROPOSED W A S W A T E R  SERVtCE TERR 

Plant Nom: 
HDLIDAY * HAVEN 

W ATERi 0 IST RI BUTION 
Description: 

I 

573 : OECEMB~R 199€ 
1 lndrw Numbar; I SC0l9: 

1' E 200' I _ _  - 0  

I 

I Sheet: Pgpmved w: 
A r(.G.Di SHEET 1 OF 1 

I 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE CQFD.IISSIION 

In Re: ? , p p l i c a t i o n  f o r  ) DOCKET NO. 9 3 0 1 2 9 - W  
Amendment o f  Czstificate No. ) ORDER NO. PSC-93-1150-FOF-h’U 
Z96-W in Lake County by SOUTHERS ) ISSUED: August 9 ,  I993 
STATES UTILITIES INC+ 1 
-- -.-> 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

Bnckqround 

On February 2 ,  1993, Southern states Utilities, fnc., (SSU or 
utility) filed an application with this Commission to amend 
Certif icate  No. 106-W to include additional territory which it 
already serves  i n  Lake Coi in ty .  The proposed extvnsicns are to the 
utility’s nine current water s y s t e m s  in Lake County, Picciola 
Island, V e n e t i a n  Vi . l l age ,  Sunshine Parkway, Skycrest, Piney Woads, 
Hobby H i l l s ,  F e r n  Terrace,  Holiday Haven and Imperial Terrace. 

Recause S S U l s  Elready serving thcse areas, ir is in v i o l a t i o n  
of S e c t i o n  3 6 7 . 0 4 S ( 2 ) ,  Florida Statutes, which requires a utility 
to o b t a i n  ConmissLon a p p r o v a l  prior to extending i t s  service area. 
Docket No. 921014-WS was opened to address these and at,?er 
violations of Section 3 6 7 . 0 4 5 ( 2 ) ,  Florida S t a t u t e s ,  by SSU. Order 
No. PSC-93-0202-€’OF-W$,  jssued on February 9 ,  1993, in that Docket, 
approved a t i m e t a b l e  f o r  SSU to follow in filing applications for  
amendments to include territory being served outside of i ts  service 
area .  AltP-cugh the ~ n s t a n t  application was filed Frior to Order 
No. P S C - 9 3 - 0 2 0 2 - - F O F - W S  b e i n g  issued, t h e  systems discussed hereir. 
were addressed i n  that Docket. SSU p r o v i d e d  an explanation for its 
actions and we determined that if the utility complieri with the 
Order and followed the timetable for filing t h e  amendment 
applications, show cause proceedings vould not be h i t i a t e d  and the 
amendment applications could be processed administratively- 

camp 

t h e  
Rule 
Uti1 
vhic 

9 3 - 0  
FlQr 

Except as previously discussed, the application is in 
liance with S e c t i o n  3 6 7 . 0 4 5 ,  Florida S t a t u t e s ,  Order go. PSC- 
202-FOF-WS, and other pertinent statutes and provisions of the  
I d a  Admlnistrativc Code’. The application contains t check in 
amount of $150.00 which is t h e  correct filinq fee pursuant to 
25-30.020, Florida Administrative Code. In addition, t h e  

i t . y . h a s  provided evidence  khat the utility nuns the land upon 
.h t h e  utility’f: facilities are located a-fi,,,r,eq.uired hYTHu4e , .  - : . . L  

If - . 
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25-30.O36(1) ( d ) ,  Florida Administrative Code, in tha form of a 
war ran ty  deed for each system. 

Adequate- service t e r r i t o r y  and system maps and a territory 
description have been provided as prescribed by Rule 25-  
30.036 (1) ( e )  , ( f )  and (i) , Florida  Administrative Code. The 
additional territories which SSU is serving in Lake County are 
described i n  Attachment A of t h i s  Order. The utility has submitted 
a n  a f f i d a v i t  consistent  vith Section 3 6 7 , 0 4 5 ( 2 ) ( 6 ) ,  Florida  
Stat.;utzs, that it has tariffs and a n n u a l  reports on file w i t h  t h e  
Comnriss ion .  

In addition, the utility provided proof of compliance v i t h  t h e  
n o t j - c i n g  provisions set forth in Rule 25-30.036, F l o r i d a  
Administrative Code.. The City of Tavares ( C i t y )  filed 6 timely 
objection to SSU's a3Flicacion for amendment. The C i t y  has 
objected only  to the ame'ndment revision of the Imperial Terrace 
territory. Pursuant to Section 120.57, Florida Statutes, the 
amendment applicatj on relative to the Imperial Terrace territory 
has been s e t  fu formal hearing. Consequently, the Tmperial 
Terrace system is not included in this Order .  This d a c k e t ' v i l l  
remain open to deal with the Imperial Terrace system at a later 
d a t e .  No other o b j e c t i o n s  to the  notice of application h a v e  been 
received and the time for filing such has expired. 

The proposed amendment is consistent with the Lake County 
The territories affected are in a critical use Comprehensive P l a n .  

area as  defined by t h e  St. Johns River Water Management District. 

The extended territories for Picciola Island, Venetian 
Village, Sunshine Parkway, Skycrest, Piney Woods, Hobby Hills, Fern 
Terrace and Holiday Haven, are immediately adjacent to the 
utility's existing texrltory. Each system h a s  i ts  own swar'ste 
water p l a n t  and no a d d i t i o n a l  water facilities need to be built to 
Serve the territories. Service Mill bo provided by extending 
existing transmission and distribution lines. 

. SsU i s  c u r r e n t l y  f n  compliance with Department of 
Environmental Regulation requirements. The utility provide3 
quality water  service to the residents  of Lake County. Also, from 
the informatfan filed with,ths application, SSU has demonstrated 
that it ha8 t h e '  capability and financial resources c o  adequately 
serve t h e  requested a r e a .  

Therefore, we f ind  that it is in the public i n t e r e s t  to amand 
Cartifieate No. 1 O G - W  to i n c l u d e  the t e r r i t o r y  described l n  
Attacliment A of this Order, which by reference is incorporated 
herein. SSU ha6 returned Certificate No. 106-W to this Cc"nSSicn 
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Township 15 South, Rance 2 8  East, Lake C o u t y ,  Florida. 



State of Florida @ 

@ufiIu &erbh Commie’s’ion 
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- 

CASE REASSIGNMENT 

DATE: March 2 1 ,  2 0 0 1  

TO: NOREEN DAVIS, DIRECTOR, D I V I S I O N  OF LEGAL SERVICES 

FROM: 
RE: CASE REASSIGNMENT - REQUEST NO. 363306W - GEORGINA GIALLANZA 

7 - 4  
BEV DEMELLO, DIRECTOR, DIVISION O F  CONSUMER A F F A I R S i a  

V. FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 

The attached case is being reassigned to: 

Division: Legal Services 

Subject: Territorial ,(easement) dispute. (Customer does ot have 
an account with Florida Water.) 

1, 

Reason: Customer does not want Flo r ida  Water Services company on 
her property. 

NOTE : T H I S  IS A CASE REASSIGNMENT. The materials attached are 
ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS associated with this matter. 

Please confirm your receipt of this material by signing 
the attached copy of this memo.  

I NOTE: Upon closure of the case, reroute the case originals back 
to the Division of Consumer Affairs for filing. Thank you. I 



Consumer Information 

Name: GEORGINA GIALLANZA 

Businaas Nanm: 

B v c  Address: 22421 TRESPASS TRAIL 

nty:  Lake 'FIT Phons: (813) -996-4353 

C i t y / Z i p :  Aator / 32102- 
Account Number: 

Caller ' 8  N-: GEORGINA GIALLANZA 

Mailing Addre88: 22539 SOUTH SHORE DRIVE 

City/Zip: LAND 0 9  -9 ,FL 34639 

Can b Reached: (813) -996-4353 

Florida Public Sewice 
Commission - Consumer Request 

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 

85&413-6100 

Utility Information 
Campany C o d a :  US227 
conapmy: "DA MATER SERVICES 

At-. Rally Childera36330611 

Remponma Neodmcl From Company? y 

D a t a  Dum: 03/13/2001 
Fur: 681.407-598-4268 

Interim Report Received: / / 

Reply Rswived: 03/13/2001 

Reply Reaeivmd Thmly/Latr: 

fnformrl Conf. : N 

PSC lnformation 

hsigncd To: LEO 

Entered By: NCHESTER 

Date: O2/20/2001 

T h :  11:23 

ria : PHONE 

(Phona/Mail/Fut/E-Mail) 

P r e l i m  Type: FAXLURE To 

Po: 

Closed by: 

D a t e :  / 1 
Cloasout T y p e :  
Apparent R u l e  Violation: 

e o m e r  states that there are p i p s  on her properby. 
dnd not on an rasement. Customer state8 that she has triad to contact the company rrgarding th i s  on several 
occasions and can not get a response. P l e a s e  investigate this matter, contact t h m  customer and provide the 
F1. Public Service Commission w i t h  a detailed written report by the due data. 

Case t a k e n  by Nekey Chester 
Reply to: 

E -mal 1 : PSCREPLY @ PSC . STATE. F'L . US 

Customer statem that t h m  lines are on her property 

FAX# 850-413-7168 

02/21/2001: 
W a t e r ;  customer is w i t h  Astor Park U t i l i t i e s .  I asked the company representative to forward t h i s  

Received a call from Florida W a t e r  s tat ing  that Ms. Giallanza is not a customer of Florida 

~ ~- 
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information to the PSC in writing. RRoland 

02/22/2002: I spoke to Ms. Giallanza.  She confirms that she is not a Florida Water customer; however, she 
states w a t  the company has placed water pipers on her property. She indicates that the pipes are not within 
the easement. She states that she had contacted her representative's'office and that she was referred t o  
the PSC. I advised her that the easement concern may be a nonjurisdictional issue for the PSC, but that I 
will have to verify and let her know. I spoke to C. Pena; transferring this inquiry to K.Smith for special 
handling. RRoland 

February 23, 2001: This caae has been reassigned to msnior analyst Kate Smith for a propoamd reaolution. 
The caae has turned into a "Public O f f i c i a l 1 '  inquiry. An e-mail has been forwarded to Paul L o w e r y  on this e to proceed with the reassignment. Carmen Pefia - Supervisor - Case Resolution &i Analysis 

2/23/2001 Case reassigned to K.Smith. P.Lowery 

February 26,  2001: Customer called and asked that I call her back .  I returned her call. The custommr 
briefed me on her case. It appears that  FWS went outaide its territory to supply service to some customers. 
In so doing it,  placed pipes and meters on the customer'r property without her consent. 
removed. She would like proof that FWS had an easement to work on her land. 
her, ''We don't ask  permission. We a8k forgiveness. Wm do what w e  want." It appears that the company did 
not obtain any permits to lay the pipe or set  the meters. 

She wants the pipes 
Customer said that EWS told 

I explained that I did not have the report yet. 
depending on the complexity of the issue, I would forward the complaint to our Legal staff or to the 
technical division. 

I told the customer I would review the report and, 

I t o l d  her w e  would keep  her posted as the  process unwinds. - K a t e  

07/2001 Customer called. Customer was given tv number for Division of -a1 Services. RBGillandea a 
03/07/2001 A t  10:5b a . m , ,  Ms. Giallanza called regarding this complaint. 
with previously told her that the caie was sent to the Idgal Division. 
says that  she war told to contact Consumer Affaira. 
also explained that the case has not been referred to our Legal Division at present. 
person she s p o k e  with previously misinterpreted Ms. S m i t h ' s  note. Ms. Giallanza understands that the 
company has not had the proper time to respond. Shirley Stokes 

She 8ays that the man she q o k e  
When she called Lagal, Ms. Giallanza 

I: explained the report's due date is March 13, 2001. I 
It appears that the 

March 13, 2001: Customer called. She a s k e d  whether or not the company sent in its report. I explained 
that I had not seen it, but I w a s  still going through my mail. I told her that the company has until 5:OO 
p . m .  today before it's considered late. She thanked I[LB and ended the call. - Kate 

PAGE. NO: 2 



March 13, 2001: Customer called again. 
process. She is going to  contact the Office of Public Counsel for help. I told her that  i f  w e  do not 
receive the repor t  on time, w e  usually give another week then close and send to technical  for show cause. 
rxplained the  show cause procedure. She feels w e  a r m  too lenient and tha t  FWS is just playing games with 
UB. She said they do whatever they want and then ask for forgiveness later. And, they get it. She w i l l  
call again a t  9 : O O  tomorrow. - K a t e  

She is very unhappy w i t h  t he  length of time this case is taking to 

I 

March 13, 2001: I discussed this case w i t h  my superviaor. She advised m e  t h a t  thia is a matter for our 
legal staff, 
for fur ther  review. I called FWS and mpoke with Kelly. She w i l l  check on the report and fax it over 
asap . K a t e  

~3/13/2001 Received report v i a  email ind ica t ing  t h a t  the customer is not an FWS customer. 
smith . eplendl 

She told me t o  call t he  u t i l i t y  and ask for its report. Than w e  can send the case to legal 

e Deliver t o  Kate 

03/14/01 Customer called for Kate S m i t h .  Kate w a i l  not available and customer a s k e d  for Katala supervisor. 
customer transferred to Carmen Pena. NChester 

March 14, 2001: A t  approximately 9:06 a.m. I received a call from the customer. 
status of her case and also informad her t h a t  Katr had already spoken to me about hrr concerns. MS. 
Giallanza was informed that K a t e  was i n  a briefing and that she would be c a l l i n g  her back a t  about 1O:OO 
a.m. Kate is awaiting a reply from Florida Water . As soon as ne receive this addi t ional  information, w e  
w i l l  be forwarding th is  case t o  the mal Divinion as it deals with a t r r r i t o r i a l  dispute. The call  ended a t  
approximately 10:16 a . m .  Carmen PeAa - Supemvisor Casr Rmsolution 6 Analyais 

I rxplained to her the  

March 14, 2001: I called t h e  curtomer and explained the Interim Report f r o m  EWS. I told t h e  customer tha t  
d d i s c u s a d  the case w i t h  my rupervisor. 
file to my supervisor who w i l l  transfer the case to our at torneys for further review. 

I wa~ins t ruc ted  to wait for thm final rmport and then give 

The customer ia going to fax m e  addi t ional  information concerning the conpany's'a l i n e s  on her property. 
gave her my fax number and t o l d  her I would pu t  it i n  the f i le  for our a t torney ' s  review. She thanked me 
and took the fax number.Kate 

March 14, 2001: Two faxes received from customer. 

I 

F a x  One: Letter f r o m  SSU Services re.:Application for Amendment of Certificate Number 1 0 5 - W ;  letter from 
Robert Harper, President of A s t o r - a t o r  Park Water Association, t o  Holiday Haven 11, Inc. agreeing t o  
provide water service with 30 days to Joseph and Gmorgina Giallanza; and memo from Georgina Giallanza t o  
Samantha Cibula, PSC, re: extension of service area of FWS. 

Requeat No. 363306W N m  GIALLANZA ,GEORGXNh MS. Busineaa N- 
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Fax Two had seven pages of attachments: 

1. 
2 .  Letter f r o m  FWS to Ms. Bonita Brock explaining that her request for water i 8  d a n i d  because her 
property is 

promised by 

3. Muno and 1 map from Astor showing its servico territory v8 FWWr service tmrritory 

Memo. from G. Giallanza to K a t e  Smith re:how wator was given to her property by rasexmnt with Astor. 

outside FWS's service territory. (Mrr. Brock . O l d  the property to Ms. Gial'lanza after water was 

Astor.) hatter dated 10-2-2000. 

Corporate Warranty Deed 
Memo f r o m  G .  Giallanza t o  Samantha Cibula, PSC, ro:letter from Ms. Hennessey and number of residences. 

tr. Letter from FWS to  Ms. Brock re:water service, dated 10-2-2000. - Kate 

March 16, 2001:Final report received. FWS stated that the FPSC asked FWS to expand its territory to serve 
the customer because Astor told the cuatomur it would more than a yaar before it got out to hmr property. 
The customer did not own the property i n  question* FWS asked the customer to get a relrase f r o m  Astor Park 
am mhe was in its territory. Astor Park declined. EWS amked the customer to get a release f r o m  the owner. 
She uaa unable to do 80. Astor a g r d  to servo tho customrr. FWS marked the pipes at Aatorlb rrquest. M a .  
Giallanza then began to  c l a i m  FWS was trespassing on her property. The cabe was mscalated to EWS1s legal 
department. I t  waa determined that FW3 had a lagal right to ba i n  t h m  roadway. The custamerls case remains 
i n  FWS legal department. 

March 1 6 ,  2001: Case given to Carmen Peha for transfmr to Legal for it8 review and rarponse to the 
customer.Kate 

ch 1 6 ,  2001: This case ha8 bemn reassigned to 9 Legal Divirion of Watar C Wastewatar. m ispute with the company Florida Water Service8 over placement of p i p s  in her property and doer not w a n t  
them there. Carmen Pefia - Supervisor Case Resolution C Analysis 

Tho cumtomer ha8 

3/21/2001 Case reassigned to the Division of Lmgal Sarvicra. P.Lonery 

Raqueut No. 3633061 Hams GIALLANZA ,GEORGINA M3. Businem Naxm 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Mary Ann Szukala (FWS) [MaryAnn Qflorida-water.com] 
Friday, March 16, 2001 1050 AM 
'Ksmith @ psc.state.fl.us' 
Kelly Childers (FW S )  
RE: Request No. 363306W 
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-----Original Message----- 
From: Mary Ann Szukala (FWS) 
Sent: 
To: 'Katesmith 43 psc.state.fl.us' 
Cc: Kelly Childers (FWS) 
Subject: Request No. 363306W 

Friday, March 16,2001 10:31 AM 

Dear Ms. Smith: 

This is an additional response taplls. Giallanza's inquiry regarding water 
lines. 

Ms. Giallanza came to Florida Water through the FPSC. They asked if we 
would 
consider expanding our territory to service Ms. Giallanza since Astor Park 
was telling her it would be another yeare before getting to her property. 
There were problems as she needed service within one month. Since this was 
not in our territory we would have to receive FPSC approval and would have 
to file a short form amendment application and wait for that approval. 
Also 
at that time Ms. Giallanza did not own the property and we would need to 
have the owner request the service. 

We asked that Ms. Giallanza or property owner obtain a letter from AStor 
Park Water Assn. stating that they would not object to our territory 
amendment. (Astor Park Water Assn. is a community water company. They are 
not regulated by FPSC, but could object to our application. Also, we buy 
water from Astor Park.) Astor Park refused to give them a letter. We 
explained that we could go no further without this release letter. 

Astor Park then agreed to run water out to this property. Ms. Giallanza 
bought the property and when Astor Park called for utility line markings, 
Florida Water Services went out and marked the location of the lines. Ms. 

1 



> Giallanza proceeded in calling 
> pioperty. This was checked with our Operations and Legal (who 

> the easements.) Our legal dept. felt that we did have a legal right to be 
> on the road and questioned the claims of trespass. At this point Ms. 
> Giallanza was referred to our Legal Department. 

> Ms Giallanza's property is outside of our territory and we do not serve 
> her. 
> If you require any further information, please call me at 407-598-4102 

> Sincerely, 
> Mary Ann Stukala 
> Customer Service Supervisor 

stating that we were trespassing o a r  
' 

.- > investigated 

> 

> 
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October 13,  2000 

Holiday Haven 11, Inc. 
7039 Aahle igh  Manor Court 
Alexandriat Virginia 22315 

Re: Parcel NO, 3 8  Trsct "C" 

The Astor-Astor Park Water Association will furnish water service 
within 90 days to Joseph and Georgina Giallanza per t h e  condi- 
tions agreed upoh at t h e  board meeting October 10, 2000, between 
the Board of Directotg and participants in attendance, 
Gary. Miller, Henry p d  Mary Ann Tornwall, and Craig Brock.  

Alternate Key 2729406 

Sincerely, 

ASTOR-ASTOR PARK WATER ASSN,, I N C -  

Robert Harper 
President 

RH:lvh 

cc: Joseph/Georgina Giallanza 
Gary Miller, Miller Rea 

v/Marv Ann Tornwall 

P. 0. BOX 77 * Astor, Florida 32102 (362) 759-2260 
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*- Tuesday, September 26, 2000 

r From: 

Name: Geurgina Giallanza 

Company: 

Phone: 813 900 4358 

Fax: 813 996 2358 

L 

323 PM 

- To: 

Name: Samantha Cibula 

Compmny: Public Service Commisslon 

Pi": ~ 5 0  f13 G J Q ~  

Fax: 850-41 3-6203 , 

Total number at pBgea, lncludlng covar: 1 

Mesaage: 
Ms. Sebula: 

Why did the Publlc Service Commission allow Florida Water to increase their service 

3O-s- 37 s+-44mf apeewe4  
gwis n o /  dcc/ku'P* 

area after Astor Water had a 
bulk water? * 
Why did Florida Water Commission approve new custcwr"S in 
serviced since I Q O l ?  1443 

Mr. Levi pointed out the fact to Mr. Chandler that he was in violation of his own 
bylaws / Mr. Levi was aware of this it means that FIorida Water was aware of the 
bylaws also but continued to pursue increeaded service area. 

Please advise 

Thank you 

Georgina Giallanza 

that Were 



I e 
c March1 42001 

- From: 

Name: Gedrgina Giallanza 

ComQ8ny: 

Phone: 813 996 4353 

Fax: 013 906 2358 

Total number of page#? Including cover: 

10:38 AM 

Company: Public Service Cc"ission 

Phone: 

Fax: 860-41 3 - m  &/4,6 

& 
I 0 

- Message: 
Bonita Brock is Holiday Hven whom I purchased the property from which was based 
on my ability to get water which is required for septic. Since Florida Water denied . 
me service, even though there lines are on my property, Astor Water was given 
easements from her to bring the water to my property. My tittle company states that 
there is not an easement for Florida Water. * 
Thanks agaln will look forward to hearlng from YOU 

0 eo r g i na Giallanza 

m4 





F a c r i m i l s  C o v e r s h e s t  

SENDING FA.% # 352-759-3129  RECEXVZNG F A X #  813-996-2350 

R & m ~ ~ ;  Attbchod ara t w o  mapa dopfcting PWS 6ervioe area 

i n  Aatof .  3 have outlined ona o f  t h e  map8 in black showing 

t h e  locrtiono, We furnish water t o  the remaining arm. from 

Lake George on the West to Volusis Bar Ea6t of t h e  rival: und 
South to Ro~all's ?ish Camp. 

P .  81  



813 q%e- 

G e y -  

1 
a 

rUCtt Y 

d 

001 



L 

t 
? 



Thursday, September 28, 2000 

- From: 

Name: Georgina Giallanza 

Company: 

Phone: 813 996 4353 

fax: 813 996 2358 

Total number of pagea, Including cover: 

9:42 Ai, 

- To: 

Name: Samantha Cibula 

Company: Public Service Commission 

Phon.: 

Fax: 850-41 3-6208 

I 

- Measage: 
THis is in response to our conversation yesterday, Atter our heated discussion about 
the events of the 4 way conference you said that you would call NsHennesssy and tell 
her to send the letter that she agreed to send to me regarding service for one ( I  stili 
believe I stated that I would begin with I household and would want 3 more for my 
children to which I waa told 1 had to resewe the sewer on first come first serve 
basis) but anyway ..... the b a o m  line is that Me. Hennessey said no problem with 
service to water/aewer m my property that she would send the letter. 1 will await 
the receipt of that letter ev0n if just for one hou~ehold water and sewer. I am 
saddened that you seemed to be upset with me when I am only asking the PSC to help 
.me with this issue. 

Georgina Giallanra 



I 
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. Ellen Plendl 

1 .  From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Mary Ann Szukala (FWS) [MaryAnn@florida-water.com] 
Tuesday, March 13, 2001 4:19 PM 
' pscre ply @ psc. state . fl . us' 
Kelly Childers (FWS) 
Request No, 363306W 

Dear Mr. Roland: 

I sent in an e-mail response regarding Ms. Giallanza on FEbruary 2 1,2001. 
Ms. Gillianza is not a Florida Water customer. I also called and spoke to 
you on the 21 st of February regarding Ms. Gillianza. 

Sincerely, 
Mary Ann SZukala 
Customer SErvice Supervisor 

1 
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Kate Smith e e 
j .  

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject : 

Mary Ann Szukala (FWS) [MaryAnn Qflorida-water.com] 
Tuesday, March 13,2001 4 5 5  PM 
'Ksmith @ psc.state.fl.us' 
Kelly Childers (FWS) 
Request No. 363306W 

Dear Ms. SMith: 

Ms. Giallanza is not a customer of Florida Water. I will be able to furnish 
you with a little more information regarding her inquiry by Fri. 3-16-01 

Sincerely, 

Mary Ann Szukala 
Customer Service Supervisor 

1 
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K i te  Smith 0 e 
b r  From: 

Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Shirtey Stokes 
Wednesday, March 07,2001 11 :40 AM 
Ruth McHargue 
Kate Smith; Carmen Pena; Shirley Stokes 
Georgina Giallanza, 363306W 

Importance: . High 

Ruth, you may want to review this with Robert. 

Kate, FYI 

03/07/2001 Customer called. Customer was given the number for Division of Legal Sewices. 
RBGillander ' 

03/07/2001 At 10:50 a.m., Ms. Giallanza called regarding this complaint. She says that the man she 
spoke with previously told her that the case was sent to the Legal Division. When she called Legal, Ms. 
Giallanza says that she was told to contact Consumer Affairs. I explained the report's due date is March 
13,2001, I also explained that the case has not been referred to our Legal Division at present. It appears 
that the person she spoke with previously misintrepreted Ms. Smith's note. Ms. Giallanza understands 
that the company has not had the poper time to respond. Shirley Stokes 

. 
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